501859863 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger P. Goldberg	03/20/2012
Douglas S. Scherr	03/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Street Address:	100 Endo Boulevard
City:	Chadds Ford
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19317

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1229814
Application Number:	13425059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)656-2498

 Phone:
 (215)656-2458

 Email:
 pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP Group of DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END-11-1359R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assigment#page1.tif source=Assigment#page2.tif

501859863

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0328 0 US12298

CH \$80 00

Attorney Docket No.: END-11-1359R

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Roger P. Goldberg and Douglas S. Scherr, ("Assignors") have invented subject matter described in US Patent Application No. 13/425,059 (DLA Piper is authorized to insert the Serial No. when known), entitled URETHRAL ANASTOMOSIS DEVICE AND METHOD, which is based in part on US Serial No. 60/454,805, filed March 21, 2011, and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 100 Endo Boulevard, Chadds Ford, Pennsylvania 19317("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and in and to said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said inventions, including said patent applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Dated: 3-20 12	Signature: Roger P. Goldberg
Dated:	Signature: Douglas S. Scherr

Attorney Docket No.: END-11-1359R

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Roger P. Goldberg and Douglas S. Scherr, ("Assignors") have invented subject matter described in US Patent Application No. 13/425,059 (DLA Piper is authorized to insert the Serial No. when known), entitled URETHRAL ANASTOMOSIS DEVICE AND METHOD, which is based in part on US Serial No. 60/454,805, filed March 21, 2011, and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 100 Endo Boulevard, Chadds Ford, Pennsylvania 19317("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and in and to said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said inventions, including said patent applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Dated:	Signature:		
		Roger P. Goldberg	_
Dated: 3-70-12	Signature:	8/	
	-	Douglas S. Scherr	•

EAST\48135389.1

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0330